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Final Order for Permanent Injunction and Other Equitable Relief (“Final Order”)  entered on

Januar
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3 06 CV 1952

This motion is supported by the accompanying memorandum of points and authorities,

the exhibits attached to it, exhibits previously filed in this matter in connection with various

pleadings filed by the parties and orders entered by the Court.  For the foregoing

reasons, and those set forth more fully in the accompanying Memorandum, the Federal Trade

Commission respectfully requests that the Court grant this Order to Show Cause why

Contempt Defendants should not be held in civil contempt and enter civil contempt sanctions

against them.

Date Submitted: October 15, 2009 Respectfully submitted,

   /s/ Laura Schneider               
                            
Laura Schneider
Korin K. Ewing
Attorneys for Plaintiff
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
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	 Plaintiff moves this Court for an Order to Show Cause why Thomas Villwock, James M. Danforth, G7 Productivity Systems, iProlog Corporation and FreeQuick Wire Corporation (collectively “Contempt Defendants”) should not be held in contempt for violating this Court’s Final Order for Permanent Injunction and Other Equitable Relief (“Final Order”) entered on January 7, 2009.  Contempt Defendants have violated and are continuing to violate the Final Order by failing to perform any identity or account verification before creating and delivering checks for customers, and by failing to follow any of the Court’s complaint investigation procedures.  Specifically, the Contempt Defendants have been violating the core provisions of the Final Order since the date it was issued through their continuing operation of FreeQuickWire.com (“FQW”), an electronic check creation and delivery service nearly identical to the Qchex and GoChex services that the Court found violated Section 5 of the FTC Act and significantly facilitated 

